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IN-PERSON ATTENDANCE 
Ayo Adenuga, MD, MPH, MBA 
Icahn School of Medicine at Mt. Sinai (ISMMS) 
Email: ayo.adenuga@mssm.edu 
Phone: +1-212-824-8448,  Ext. 58448 

Alejandro Avilés, MD 
Instituto Nacional de Cancerología 
Email: alejandroaviles2001@yahoo.com 
Phone: +52-55-3938-8301 

José Barletta, MD 
Fundación Huésped 
Email: jabarletta@gmail.com 
Phone: +54-9-11-3229-3440 

Iguaracyra Barreto de Oliveira Araujo,  
Federal University of Bahia 
Complexo Hospitalar Professor Edgard Santos 
Email:  iaraujo@ufba.br;  
 iguaracyraaraujo@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-71-9993-33245 

Luciana Barreto Herriot, MD, MS, PhD 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: lucianaherriot@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-21-9963-27501 

Stefan Barta, MD, MS, MRCPC(UK) 
Pennsylvania Hospital 
Email: stefan.barta@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 
Phone: +1-215-605-9005 

Carlos Frederico Lopes Benevides, MD, PhD 
Federal University of Bahia 
Complexo Hospitalar Professor Edgard Santos 
Email: cflbenevides@gmail.com; 
 carlos.benevides@ebserh.gov.br 
Phone: +55-719-8201-8088 

Jeffrey Bethony, PhD 
George Washington University 
Email: jbethony@gwu.edu 
Phone: +1-202-590-8342 

Hennie Botha, FCOG, MMed, PhD 
African Cancer Institute at Stellenbosch University 
Email: mhbotha@sun.ac.za 
Phone: +27-2-1938-9209 

 
 
 
 

Regina Bueno 
Latin America (LATAM) Community Advisory Board (CAB) 
Representative/ 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: regina1958bueno@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-21-9917-34131 

Elizabeth Chiao, MD, MPH 
MD Anderson Cancer Center 
Email: EYChiao@mdanderson.org 
Phone: +1-713-303-1978 

Anna Coghill, PhD, MPH 
Moffitt Cancer Center 
Email: anna.coghill@moffitt.org 
Phone: +1-813-745-7147 

Lucrecia Dalmasso 
Fundación Huésped 
Email: lucreciadalmasso@yahoo.com.ar 
Phone: +54-11-6630-0550 

José Antonio Dias da Cunha e Silva, MD, MSc, MPH 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: joseantoniocunha@yahoo.com.br 
Phone: +55-21-99503-6787 

Carolina Emerick, DDS, MsC, PhD 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: carolina.rangel@ensino.inca.gov.br 
Phone: +55-21-3207-1696 

Fabiana Enjamio 
Fundación Huésped 
Email: fabiana.enjamio@huesped.org.ar 
Phone: +54-9-11-49812906 

Cecilia Ferreira da Silva, MD 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: cecilia.silva@inca.gov.br 
Phone: +55-21-3207-6549 

Valeria Fink, MD 
Fundación Huésped 
Email: valeria.fink@huesped.org.ar 
Phone: +54-11-2120-9999 
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Lucilene Freitas, RN, PhD 
Fundação Oswaldo Cruz – FioCruz (INI Instituto Nacional de 
Infectologia) 
Email:  lucilene.freitas@ini.fiocruz.br; 
 lucileneafreitas@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-2- 9955-87435 

Maria Camilla Gonzalez 
AMC Operations & Data Management Center (ODMC) 
Email: mgonzalez@emmes.com 
Phone: +1-301-251-1161 

Julio Cesar González Rodriguez, MD 
Instituto Nacional de Cancerología 
Email: jcgonzalez.gineco@gmail.com; 
 julio_cesar160186@hotmail.com 
Phone: +52-22-2186-2230 

Naomi Jay, RN, NP, PhD 
University of California, San Francisco 
Email: naomi.jay@ucsf.edu 
Phone: +1-415-407-3094 

Liliane Elze Falcão Lins Kusterer, PhD 
Federal University of Bahia 
Complexo Hospitalar Professor Edgard Santos 
Email: lkusterer@gmail.com;  
 liliane.lins@ufba.br 
Phone: +55-71-992700660 

Deukwoo Kwon, PhD 
Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai (ISMMS) 
Email: deukwoo.kwon@mountsinai.org 
Phone: +1-713-500-7964 

Luciana La  Rosa, MD 
Fundación Huésped 
Email: luciana.larosa@huesped.org.ar 
Phone: +54-11-2120-9999 

Fabio Leal, MD, PhD 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: fabio.leal@inca.gov.br 
Phone: +55-11-9336-71407 

Andrea Loya 
AMC Operations & Data Management Center (ODMC) 
Email: aloya@emmes.com 
Phone: +1-301-251-1161 

 
 
 
 
 

Estela Luz, RN, MSc, PhD 
Federal University of Bahia 
Complexo Hospitalar Professor Edgard Santos 
Email: eluz5@yahoo.com.br 
Phone: +55-71-9998-67515 

Derrick Mapp 
Global Community Advisory Board (GCAB) Representative 
Email: dmapp@shanti.org 
Phone: +1-415-341-5602 

Marinho Marques da Silva Neto, MD, PhD 
Federal University of Bahia 
Complexo Hospitalar Professor Edgard Santos 
Email: mmsneto@uneb.br; 
 marinho.marques@hemoba.ba.gov.br; 
 marinhomneto@yahoo.com.br 
Phone: +55-719-9198-5372 

Alexandra Martin Onraet, MD, MSc 
Instituto Nacional de Cancerología 
Email: alexitemaon@gmail.com 
Phone: +52-55-5408-6358 

Barbara Martinez 
AMC Operations & Data Management Center (ODMC) 
Email: bmartinez@emmes.com 
Phone: +1-301-251-1161 

Raissa Moraes Perlingeiro, MD, MSc 
Fundação Oswaldo Cruz – FioCruz (INI Instituto Nacional de 
Infectologia) 
Email: raissa.moraes@ini.fiocruz.br 
Phone: +55-21-9953-28024 

Camila Motta Venchiarutti Moniz, PhD 
LATAM Biorepository 
Email: camila.venchiarutti@hc.fm.usp.br 
Phone: +55-11-96644-6112 

Juliana Netto, MD, PhD 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: juliana.netto@ini.fiocruz.br;  
 juliananetto@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-21-98811-0085 

Mostafa Nokta, MD, PhD 
National Cancer Institute 
Email: noktam@mail.nih.gov 
Phone: +1-240-781-3366 
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Rodrigo Otavio de Araujo, MD 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: raraujooncologia@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-21-3207-1161 

Joel Palefsky, MD, CM, FRCP(C) 
AMC Group Vice Chair/ 
University of California, San Francisco 
Email: joel.palefsky@ucsf.edu 
Phone: +1-415-706-5557 

Irma Karen Pellon Tellez, MD 
Instituto Nacional de Cancerología 
Email: karpellon@gmail.com 
Phone: +52-55-8335-2370 

Delia Perez Montiel, MD 
Instituto Nacional de Cancerología 
Email: madeliapmg@gmail.com;  
 madeliapmg@hotmail.com 
Phone: +52-55-3244-3187 

Warren Phipps, MD, MPH 
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center 
Email: wtphipps@fredhutch.org 
Phone: +1-206-321-5002 

Jessy Romero 
AMC Operations & Data Management Center (ODMC) 
Email: jromero@emmes.com 
Phone: +1-301-251-1161 

Aluisio Segurado, MD, PhD 
LATAM Biorepository/ 
University of Sao Paulo School of Medicine 
Email: segurado@usp.br 
Phone: +55-11-3061-7018 

Gina Simone, MS 
AMC Operations & Data Management Center (ODMC) 
Email: gsimone@emmes.com 
Phone: +1-301-251-1161 

Saulo Souza, MD 
Fundação Oswaldo Cruz – FioCruz (INI Instituto Nacional de 
Infectologia) 
Email: saulo.souza@ini.fiocruz.br 
Phone: +55-31-99230-4006 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Mariana Studart, MD 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: mari.volts@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-21-99976-3538 

Francisco Tenorio Hernandez 
Instituto Nacional de Cancerología 
Email: franciscotenorioh@gmail.com 
Phone: +52-15-54215-7350 

Marcus Valadão Silva, PhD 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: drmarcusvaladao@gmail.com; 
 contato@drmarcusvaladao.com.br 
Phone: +55-21-98103-9232 

Don Vena 
AMC Operations & Data Management Center (ODMC) 
Email: dvena@emmes.com 
Phone: +1-301-251-1161 

Gonzalo Vigo 
Latin America (LATAM) Community Advisory Board (CAB) 
Member/Fundación Huésped 
Email: gonzalo.vigo966@gmail.com 
Phone: +54-9-11-6864-1294 

Eda Vinhaes Dantas, MD 
Federal University of Bahia 
Complexo Hospitalar Professor Edgard Santos 
Email: eda.vinhaes@yahoo.com.br;  
 vinhaes.eda@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-719-9956-2998 

Samantha Vogt, MD, MPH 
Johns Hopkins University 
Email: svogt2@jhmi.edu 
Phone: +1-607-267-5493 

Patricia Volkow, MD 
Instituto Nacional de Cancerología 
Email: pvolkowf@gmail.com 
Phone: +52-55-5628-0400 

Luciana Wernersbach Pinto, MD, PhD 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: lwernersbach@inca.gov.br 
Phone: +55-21-98181-7718 

Marta Zerga, MD 
Fundación Huésped 
Email: melizerga@hotmail.com;  
 marta.zerga@osde.com.ar 
Phone: +54-11-4948-2019 



 

 

 
LATAM REGIONAL INVESTIGATORS’ MEETING 

June 30 – July 1, 2025 
 

MEETING ROSTER 
 
 

 
Hilton Rio de Janeiro Copacabana • Avenida Atlantica 1020 • Rio de Janeiro 22010-000 • Brazil • Page 4 of 5 

RESTRICTED 

 

VIRTUAL ATTENDANCE 

Ghassan Abou-Alfa, MD, JD, MBA 
Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center 
Email: abou-alg@mskcc.org 
Phone: +1-646-888-4184 

David Aboulafia, MD 
Virginia Mason Medical Center 
Email: hemdma@vmmc.org 
Phone: +1-206-818-6193 

Richard F. Ambinder, MD, PhD 
Johns Hopkins University 
Email: ambinri@jhmi.edu 
Phone: +1-410-955-8839 

Tom Atkinson, PhD 
Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center 
Email: atkinsot@mskcc.org 
Phone: +1-646-888-0089 

Salim Bakari 
Moi University School of Medicine (Kenya), Co-Chair 
Email: bakarisalim91@gmail.com;  
 bakarisalimn@yahoo.com 
Phone: +254-71-436-6973 

Lucas Barcellos 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: LBarcellos395@gmail.com; 
 Luca_Xandi@hotmail.com 
Phone: +55-21-99112-0565 

Celine Basso-Luca 
AMC Operations & Data Management Center (ODMC) 
Email: cbassoluca@emmes.com 
Phone: +1-301-251-1161 

Adam D'Andrea 
AMC Operations & Data Management Center (ODMC) 
Email: adandrea@emmes.com 
Phone: +1-301-251-1161 

Isabela Cristina de Souza, BSc 
LATAM Biorepository/University of São Paulo 
Email: isabela.souza@hc.fm.usp.br; 
 isabela.icsouza@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-11-9824-96744 

Mark Einstein, MD, MS, FACS, FACOG 
Albert Einstein Comprehensive Cancer Center/ 
Montefiore Medical Center 
Email: meinstei@montefiore.org 
Phone: +1-718-430-2025 

Tom Fields 
AMC Operations & Data Management Center (ODMC) 
Email: tfields@emmes.com 
Phone: +1-301-251-1161 

Claudia Francis 
African Cancer Institute at Stellenbosch University  
Email: claudiaf@sun.ac.za 
Phone: +27-6-1519-6566 

Rebecca Huppi, PhD 
National Cancer Institute 
Email: LiddeLLR@exchange.nih.gov 
Phone: +1-240-781-3324 

Job Kisuya 
Moi University School of Medicine 
Email: jobiwapash@yahoo.com 
Phone: +254-721-884-347 

Susan E. Krown, MD 
Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center (emerita) 
Email: krowns@mskcc.org 
Phone: +44-753-918-3920 

Immaculate Mbarusha  
Uganda Cancer Institute 
Email: imbarusha@gmail.com; 
immaculate.mbarusha@uci.or.ug 
Phone: +256-787-285-400 

Shane McAllister, MD, PhD 
University of Minnesota Medical School 
Email: smcallis@umn.edu; drshanemcallister@gmail.com 
Phone: +1-971-404-7043 

Fernando Miguel Medina Aguilar 
Instituto Nacional de Cancerología 
Email: fmma1501@gmail.com;  
 fmma_axrdr@outlook.com 
Phone: +52-55-5628-0447, Ext. 12120 

Ellen Sayuri Miazima, BSc 
LATAM Biorepository/University of São Paulo 
Email: ellen.smiazima@hc.fm.usp.br; 
 sayurimiazima@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-11-3061-8113 

Jacob Milnor 
Instituto Nacional de Câncer José de Alencar (INCA) 
Email: jacob.milnor@ensino.inca.gov.br 
Phone: +55-21-99912-7837 
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Kimberly Mosby-Griffin, MSHS 
AMC Operations & Data Management Center (ODMC) 
Email: kmosby@emmes.com 
Phone: +1-301-251-1161 

Ntokozo Ndlovu, MBChB, MMed 
University of Zimbabwe 
Email: ntokozosqo@gmail.com;  
 nndlovu@medsch.uz.ac.zw 
Phone: +263-712-200-140 

Thomas Odeny, MD, MPH, PhD 
Washington University School of Medicine 
Email: odeny@wustl.edu 
Phone: +1-314-273-2661 

Larissa Oliveira Amorim, BSc 
LATAM Biorepository/University of São Paulo 
Email: larissa.amorim@hc.fm.usp.br; 
 larissaamorim34@gmail.com 
Phone: +55-11-3061-8113 

Matthew Painschab, MD 
UNC Project-Malawi 
Email: matthew_painschab@med.unc.edu 
Phone: +1-763-234-5055 

Erin Reid, MD, MS 
University of California, San Diego 
Email: egreid@ucsd.edu 
Phone: +1-858-353-1984 

Maria Macarena Sandoval, MD 
Fundación Huésped 
Email: macarena.sandoval@huesped.org.ar 
Phone: +54-91-1310-00025 

Ester Silva 
LATAM Biorepository/ 
Instituto do Câncer do Estado de São Paulo (ICESP) 
Email: ester.cristina@hc.fm.usp.br 
Phone: +55-11-3893-4332 

Joseph Sparano, MD 
AMC Group Chair/ 
Icahn School of Medicine at Mt. Sinai (ISMMS) 
Email: joseph.sparano@mssm.edu 
Phone: +1-347-640-2357 

Elizabeth Stier, MD 
Boston Medical Center 
Email: elstier@bu.edu 
Phone: +1-617-414-5167 

Maria Celia Trejo  
Fundación Huésped 
Email: mariacelia.trejo@huesped.org.ar;  
 siquelu@gmail.com 
Phone: +54-91-14022-5278 

Miyuki Uno, PhD 
LATAM Biorepository/ 
Instituto do Câncer do Estado de São Paulo (ICESP) 
Email:  miyuki.uno@hc.fm.usp.br; 
 unomiyuki99@hotmail.com 
Phone: +55-11-98372-0264 

Christoph Weigel, PhD 
Ohio State University 
Email: christoph.weigel@osumc.edu 
Phone: +1-614-370-9942 

 


